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CORE COMPETENCY
DESCRIPTION
GOALS
VALUES
Click on label to view description of goal or value.
GENERAL STATEMENT:
General Statement
(PROVIDE A BRIEF SUMMARY OF THE MAIN PURPOSE AND FUNCTIONS OF THE POSITION. DESCRIBE THE SUPERVISORY RELATIONSHIPS INCLUDING THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUPERVISOR OR MANAGER TO WHOM THE INCUMBENT REPORTS.
Provide a brief summary of the main purpose and functions of the position. Describe the Supervisory relationships including the classification of the Supervisor or Manager to whom the incumbent reports. When appropriate, identify the need for any credential or license such as a driver's license.
WHEN APPROPRIATE, IDENTIFY THE NEED FOR ANY CREDENTIAL OR LICENSE SUCH AS A DRIVER'S LICENSE.)  *RED TEXT ONLY APPEARS ON THE SCREEN
CLICK ON THE "VIEW COMPETENCIES" BUTTON TO SELECT CORE COMPETENCIES, GOALS, AND VALUES.  AFTER SELECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE, THEY WILL BE MERGED INTO THIS SECTION.
Insert the position classification and identify five to seven core competencies the incumbent needs to develop in order to successfully perform the essential job functions while promoting the Department's Mission, Vision, and Goals. Once Competency is identified, don't forget to determine with which goal and value the competency aligns.
As  , the incumbent is expected to become proficient in the following competencies as described below in order to successfully perform the essential functions of the job, while adhering to and promoting the Department's Mission, Vision, Values, Strategic Imperatives and Goals. Effective development of the identified Core Competencies fosters the advancement of the following Leadership Competencies: Change Commitment, Risk Appetite, Self-Development/Growth, Conflict Management, Relationship Building, Organizational Awareness, Communication, Strategic Perspective, and Results Driven.
below in order to successfully perform the essential functions of the job, while adhering to and promoting the Department's Mission, Vision, Values, and Goals.
●         :  (  - )
• Core Competency
TYPICAL DUTIES:
 
Percentage                  
Essential (E)/Marginal (M)1 
Typical DutiesPercentage		Essential (E)/Marginal (M)1 
Job Description
(PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES. RELATED DUTIES MAY BE GROUPED TOGETHER. TO ADD ADDITIONAL LINES OF DUTIES WITH DIFFERENT PERCENTAGES, CLICK ON THE "+" BUTTON.) *RED TEXT ONLY APPEARS ON THE SCREEN
Provide a description of duties. Related duties may be grouped together. To add additional lines of duties with different percentages, click on the + button.)
1ESSENTIAL FUNCTIONS are the core duties of the position that cannot be reassigned.MARGINAL FUNCTIONS are the minor tasks of the position that can be assigned to others.
I have read, understand and can perform the duties listed above. (If you believe you may require reasonable accommodation, please discuss this with your hiring supervisor.  If you are unsure whether you require reasonable accommodation, inform the hiring supervisor who will discuss your concerns with the Reasonable Accommodation Coordinator.)
I have read, understand and can perform the duties listed above. If you believe you may require reasonable accommodation, please discuss this with your hiring supervisor. If you are unsure whether you require reasonable accommodation, inform the hiring supervisor who will discuss your concerns with the Reasonable Accommodation Coordinator.
I have discussed the duties with, and provided a copy of this duty statement to the employee named above.
I have discussed the duties with, and provided a copy of this duty statement to the employee named above.
{{Sig2_es_:signer2:signature                                              }}
{{Dte2_es_:signer2::date:format(mm/dd/yyyy}}
{{Sig1_es_:signer1:signature                                              }}
{{Dte1_es_:signer1:date:format(mm/dd/yyyy}}
SELECT THE MOST RELEVANT CORE COMPETENCY FROM EACH LEADERSHIP COMPETENCY IN THE LIST BELOW BY CLICKING ON THE CHECK BOX. AT LEAST ONE GOAL AND ONE VALUE MUST BE CHECKED FOR EACH COMPETENCY SELECTED.  AFTER SELECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE, CLICK ON THE "SELECT COMPETENCIES" BUTTON TO MERGE INTO THE DUTY STATEMENT.
Insert the position classification and identify five to seven core competencies the incumbent needs to develop in order to successfully perform the essential job functions while promoting the Department's Mission, Vision, and Goals. Once Competency is identified, don't forget to determine with which goal and value the competency aligns.
CORE COMPETENCY
DESCRIPTION
GOALS
VALUES
Click on label to view description of goal or value.
Leadership Competency and Description
Forms Management Unit
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<Enter Search Criteria>
Associate Accounting Analyst
Associate Architect
Associate Bridge Engineer
Associate Budget Analyst 
Associate Chemical Testing Engineer
Associate Construction Analyst
Associate Electronics Eng
Associate Environmental Planner
Associate Environmental Planner, AH
Associate Environmental Planner, ARCH
Associate Environmental Planner, NS
Associate Estimator of Bldg Cons
Associate Governmental Program Analyst
Associate Industrial Hygienist
Associate Management Auditor
Associate Materials & Research Eng
Associate Mechanical Engineer, CT
Associate Personnel Analyst
Associate Printing Plant Superintendent
Associate Right of Way Agent
Associate Safety Engineer
Associate Sanitary Engineer
Associate Steel Inspector
Associate Telecommunications Eng
Associate Trans Electrical Eng (Spec)
Associate Trans Electrical Eng, Sup
Associate Trans Eng, CT (Registered)
Associate Trans Engineer, CT
Associate Trans Engineer, CT (Spec)
Associate Transportation Planner
<Enter Search Criteria>
<Enter Search Criteria>
<Enter Search Criteria>
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5284
3403
4106
3377
4711
4642
4634
4680
4066
5393
3856
4159
3379
2999
5142
7222
4965
3929
3825
3387
3640
3166
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3169
3167
9619
4721
<Enter Search Criteria>
<Enter Search Criteria>
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<root><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Technical Expertise</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Depth of knowledge and skill in a technical area. </COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Thoroughness</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Ensures that work and information is complete and accurate. Ensures that assignment goals, objectives, and completion dates are met. Documents and reports on work progress.</COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Business Acumen</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Ability to perform essential functions of position with insight, acuteness, and intelligence in the applicable areas of commerce and/or industry.</COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Commitment/Results Oriented</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Dedicated to public service and strives for excellence and customer satisfaction. Ensures results in their organization.</COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Computer literacy and application</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Appropriate knowledge of computer applications and other tools necessary to successfully perform tasks.</COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Diagnostic Information Gathering</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Identify information needed to clarify a situation, seeking that information from appropriate sources.</COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element><element><CORECOMPETENCY type="VARCHAR2">Organizational Skills</CORECOMPETENCY><COMPDESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Keeps work prioritized and organized. Logically approaches situations. </COMPDESCRIPTION><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP></element></root>
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	PrintGeneralStatement: Under the direction of a Senior Transportation Planner, the Associate Transportation Planner provides journey-level staff support on planning and analytical tasks, including the tracking, analysis, and reporting of active transportation and transit data and performance to support asset management, planning, program and project development, and implementation of Caltrans goals, priorities and policies on complete streets.  Other tasks include the analysis of complete streets issues and measures to reduce vehicle miles traveled in Caltrans and local plans, projects, and programs, participation in project development teams and meetings, the solicitation, review, and monitoring of Sustainable Transportation Planning Grant Program project proposals and grant-funded plans and studies, and other planning activities as required by the District. 
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	JobDescription: Participate in various activities for the Office, independently prepare activity reports, develop planning products, respond to inquiries and information requests from management and external stakeholders, and attend meetings with agency partners and organizations on behalf of the Office when needed.
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	DutyPercentage: 10%
	EorM: M
	overothers: None. However, the Associate Transportation Planner may function as a leadworker and/or lead the work of Transportation Planners or student assistants.
	abilities: Incumbent must analytically apply planning techniques: evaluate applications, requests, and project proposals; recommend alternatives if appropriate; review and evaluate project invoice submittals; adapt program requirements and procedures to individual project needs; represent and discuss project proposals with District personnel. Incumbent must apply planning techniques to the review of in-house or private development projects, as well as work out solutions to problems for which there may be no existing policies. The position requires interagency coordination, interpersonal communication, partnership and critical thinking skills, as well as a commitment to advancing equity through all efforts. The incumbent must have knowledge of the planning process and general practices of transportation planning, familiarity with the concepts and terminology relating to transportation planning, public engagement, and performance management. Knowledge of Federal and State laws and regulations relating to transportation planning is required, including a general awareness of the requirements of CEQA and NEPA. The incumbent must be able to independently conduct studies related to transportation planning, analyze problems and develop appropriate solutions, recommend effective courses of action and evaluate general planning proposals. The incumbent must be able to perform a Project Manager/Contract Manager role in regard to grant projects awarded to the District and the role of Task Order Manager for the Public Participation efforts. 
	responsibilities: Incumbent does not transmit formal comments from the District without the approval of their supervisor or designated alternate. Failure to complete work properly and in a timely manner could result in impacts to the State transportation network. Errors could result in damage to the Department's credibility when local agencies are not notified of Departmental requirements in a timely manner; delays to local projects, failure to ensure appropriate project input and damage to the Department's working relationships with stakeholders could result. 
	contacts: Incumbent has frequent contacts with others in the Department, occasionally up to the Division Chief level.  Staff members of other local agencies as well as members of community groups and the public are contacted throughout the Community Planning Grant and the Public Participation processes.
	physicalmentalemotional: Incumbent may be required to sit for long periods using a keyboard and video display terminal. They may also be required to move large or cumbersome project materials. The incumbent must be able to interact and work well with others in a cooperative manner, while creating a work environment that encourages critical thinking and innovation. The incumbent must be flexible to organize and prioritize their workload; to adapt behavior and work methods in response to new information, changing conditions, or unexpected obstacles. The incumbent must behave in a fair and ethical manner toward others and demonstrate a sense of responsibility and commitment to public service. The incumbent must sustain mental activity needed for technical correspondence, problem solving, researching, analysis, reasoning and participating in meetings. The incumbent must be congenial and tactful when dealing with others and must have the ability to develop and maintain cooperative working relationships.
	environment: The incumbent will work in a climate-controlled office or cubicle under artificial lighting, as well as under a telework agreement to be agreed upon by management.  Extensive computer and telephone use is required, and the incumbent may be required to travel both within and outside of the District to attend meetings, field visits, training and to engage with partners and the public.. The work environment is fast-paced and requires considerable flexibility in managing time, priorities, and assignments. It can be demanding or stressful.Occasionally, extra hours may be required for atypical demands, e.g. shortage of help, reports due, public meeting times, or evaluating project sites. Statewide travel may be required in rare instances, and may be overnight.
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<root><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Change Commitment</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Approaches change as an opportunity to promote excellence and innovation at Caltrans</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Risk Appetite</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Takes risks after thoughtful and deliberate planning</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Self-Development/Growth</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Seeks areas for personal growth</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Conflict Management</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Reduces tensions to promote good outcomes for all parties</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Relationship Building</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Identifies what is important to others, and the department, and develops trust to create meaningful relationships</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Organizational Awareness</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Understands how Caltrans relates to and impacts the community</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Communication</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Listens carefully to understand and respectfully explains ideas and objectives clearly to others</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Strategic Perspective</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Considers the future and a broad perspective when developing goals and planning</DESCRIPTION></element><element><LEADERSHIPCOMP type="VARCHAR2">Results Driven</LEADERSHIPCOMP><DESCRIPTION type="VARCHAR2">Understands what is needed for Caltrans to succeed and produces demonstrable progress through data-proven results</DESCRIPTION></element></root>
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	Description: Keeps work prioritized and organized. Logically approaches situations. 
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